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. 
JWelch, l l County TrensurlC'! 

~~~r 
l'ageI 

'31,20U Fund : Cash IHinllb Funds 
Fund Nume Balllnce (lncL In Clt!h) 

iff' " • Home Si,md Debt Sm'fiee S382,8 1 9.92 so 00 ! $382,8 1~92 \,omnmoo Trust & Ageocy 

i 075 Regional Plaaning Cummi"";('" iIOUil fl';:~JII '!:ono • $334,n5315 i \ onJ1]',n<X!. RPC 

,-~-. 
,~-.-' 

1076· Ton Immunity iSl 50 IJ62,34:')83 I Trust & Agl1fley 

080 - Generall orpo!lI!e $0,00 ! $2,250,766,22 I Gen Corp 

(l/lINufsmg Hume ( 
! 

SI,378,5HU9 $O.!)O I $1,378,510.49 $1'''' ,;tid n". 

083 . C(\Un!yHlgOway $417,493.34 $0.00 $41 7.493.34 HigOway 

.084 County Bridge $2,397,528,16 $0,00 $2,397,528.16 HigOway 

.085 ' County MUlOr Fuel 1 "" filll.t;'1l.J7 SO.OO $4,69152937 !7"mhit1t',j Highway 

086 ' Township Motor Fuel i '1;, dd? l7fi n SO.OO $1,442,3763 J !7 hmhit1P,j HigOway 

OIl' ' Township Bridge 'l;1lt; t;IR 'R $0.00 $95,518.28 ComblneO HigOway 

088 • LM.R.F. t I 1dt1 filll! R1 $0.00 $1 Jan hQll ~? r I. 

089 . Poblic Henlth "''''''' o~ .. 0" $0.00 '\;Jhll Q,Q QR Combinoo Trust & Agency 

090 Mental Health 'l;UIt;Il.d7'.£>" :W.OO $1,859,473.65 ComhinPci Trust 

091 Animal Control 815,150,76 i SO.OO! $15,150.76! !7nmhiMrl. Trust & Ageney 

i 092 Law Library 560,927,20 $0.00 $60,927.20 i !7nmhinP<i Trust & Agency 

1094 • Payroll (53.95] $0.00 ($3.95J N/A 

1095 • mH"m~,~~ 50.00 $0.00 ,!:(jon i CnmhinE'A Trust & Agency 

1097 • E~I:1!e $0.00 Trust &: Agency 

1098 ' Accounts Payable ($52Al) $0.00 ($524IJ N/A 

1103 ' Highway Fe"Jeml Ma!ching 'I:"'IO.Q(}4 n ttllj{l i .~~59,9~433 ommnoo HigOway 

! 1(4 . Head Star! $0.00 ' $J.928,447.80 RPC 

" i $730,97L46 $O.O(J , $730,971.46 I Goo Corp 

L .. ' , Puhlic Saf77ySIIJes Tl$x 
, 

$L483.16U! $OJJO $1,4g3.108.! J Comhint,o 1m3! &: Agency 

•..... ~ 

107, f •• ;;· SYSUI!l1 $29 I ,43,UO $1H!O $291,43620 f ommn(Xl Tru~1 & Ageney 

108· , Dis:..,bili!y $000 S I ,258,1)99.4'1 lomomoo Trust & Agency 





~ Page-f 
Fuud (,f Cash 1IIiU{)'s funds 

Fund Name ffalltU"" !lelllJSit (IHd. il! C5h! 

659 Asres!ees Medical C"slS '!:1'I."'I1Ll/! $0.00 $15,558.20 l omtmied T ISO! v 

! 067 . Property t 541,91:>.86 $tJ.(j(l 54L915.86 l tlm!llflltt fms! &. Agency 

,670 • CGI.lTllY Clerk N,,~q,; ,~ '!:4;Ul4.3'4 SO.OI} $4<,134.94 l. ommned TISO! &. Ailency 

'671 . COtlrt [}x!lment SIOFu(j<: i ,,')1<1 "".17 $13.00 $23'U52.17 Cmnrllilro Tru$! &. AglEllcy 
i 

'675 Vklim Advocacy Gmn! '''''I~n' $0.00 ($9,150.'3 Cmnbi!lro Tmsl &. Agency 

i 676· Solid Waste ' 561,554,% SO.OO $67,554.96 .omomed Trust &. Ageocy 

i 677 ' Jtlvcnile ; Services $(1.00 $0.00 SOJv) I Trust &. Agency 

i 679 . Child Adv()C.ac), Center $18,1140.10 $[)(l{J SI8,84(HO Combioro TISO! &~!l'2'. 

~1.·Juvemle I Sbaring Gmn! $2,6311.07 $0.00 $2,638.07 Cnmbinro TISO! &. Ageney 

685 • [}mg Conn Pmg!ldm Gmt 5511,217,50 SOllO $58,211.50 l omllmro Trust &. Agency 

699 n 5962",}8 $(l.OO 5962.08 TlSOt &. Agency 

1850. GIS Joint Venttrte 5118,551.74 $0.00 $118551.74 RPC .. 

I 
. Cri:!nerall.orporate ; IIFuuds $2,715,755.71 

R.P.C Comhl .. "rlIlFunds 
I 

$2,289,449.17 ...... 

Highway' • JIfuuds $9,455,143.39 

r. II Fuuds $982,948.16 

rn:lIst&. .. Agency i I1l7unds $6,784,063,02 

I PIPP RPC II Funds 529,219,66 

......... ~ ......... 

........................... , ••••.••.• = ........................ .! ...................... .. , .............. ,,"' ......... . .... 
Grand Total§ ,11 ~m>.Ui $23,513,783.17 



Amouut 

Totals 

Home Fund Balance 

Loans to General 

Actual Fund Balance 



'Ionthl~ I)ortfolio \lanu:.!cnu:nt Summar~ 
December 2012 

Daniel 1. Welch-Champaign County Treasurer 
%of I 

Investment Type # Accounts Amount Portfolio I 
--------------------------------------. ! -------------------1---------------1-------------
Certificates of Deposit 0 $0.00 0.00% 
Bank Accounts 9 $8,899,615.99 27.46% 
IHinois Funds Investment Pool 6 $23,513,783.17 72.54% 

Totals 

Certificates of Deposit: 
Current Month Purchases 
Portfolio 

Investment Aging Report - Days 

Totals 

1 - 30 
31 - 60 
61 - 90 

91 - 180 
181+ 

Illinois Funds Average Daily Yield: 

I Money Market Fund 

# CD's 
o 
o 

# CD's 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

$32,413,399.16 

Avg. Rate 
0.000% 
0.000% 

Amount 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

100.00% 

Amount 
$0.00 
$0.00 

%of 
Portfolio 

ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

:::::==========-===: ::::::::===::======= ======== 

o 

December 2012 
0.101% 

$0.00 

December 2011 
0.077% 

ERRJ 

Avg. Term 
o 
o 



Jall.2012 $103 .216 .751 $4 10.451.34 1 S233,7 16.43 1 $128,293 .90 S38,336.90 $3,58 1.38 1 $2 ,365 .80 ' $919.962 .50 
I 

5.07% 1 ·1 .82%1 4.89%1 37.64% 4.86% 17.77% 1 285.7 1% 5.43% ._- r---- ----

S269,462.44 $0.00 $58,588.23 $3,09 1.79 $4.885.35 r · __ S8641729.95 ----
4.68%1 5.03% ·2.14% N/A 1 80% ·1.87% 842.35% 2.9 1% 

"---'-' 1----_._-
; 

$I08,942.26i $516,380.71 $ 179,774.49 $35,862.15 $37,439.72 $3,702 .18 $1 ,775 .51 1 I $883.877 02 

8.47%1 1.34% 30.89% -30.45% 637% 1 13.44% I 21784%1 ------i---- 5.49"10 
i i 

78.221 $279, I3 1.74 $ 197,01 9.58
1 

$33,95 1.17 

5.64%1 18.14% 5.32% -10.28% 

$70.500.29 $213,084.19 $ 13 1,634.831 $4 1,974.06 $403 ,835 .16 

· 1.33% 9.26% -29.41 % ·2. 13% 0.80% -17.05% 299 .78% L -6 .22% --- ------- ,--,-,--~ 

$5 ,543.42 i I 
S83.48Jl 5 1 $423 ,123.82 5273 ,630.43 . ST " $38,709.95 $2,047 .24 I S826.536 0 1 

.1 2.92% 1 188 .35% I ----r----I ~;~~J 
-2. 74% 1 -0 36% 42.1 1% 1 N;A -0.49% 

\ 

_ _ .. ~~?~!q~3~,97099 i SI7I.706.13 1 $ 170. 111.87 1 $40,475.771 $3.426.7 J I $ 1,4 7~:~J-_---t.- ___ S9Il.2:,.IQ.5.13. \ 
I 

6.79%1 679%1 -31.l 6% I 36.32% I -2 .36% -73.20% 1 -166%1 _ ,_-...i--- _ _ _ ___ . I 

, i 
S788 ,9) 026 : _____ ._._.-l , 

· 1498%1 8.04%\ -075% \ -34.19%1 '9 1 
so.oo l $37,397.87 1 $356283 '-=;,;;=-- I "" "'''' -

-100.00% 1 NlA 1 11.57% 986% __ 1600% __ --1-___ -23 20% 

$83 ,038.46 1 $398,687.85 1 j $ 129,455.99 $4 1,755 .26 $3,22777 $2,95270 , I $659.1 1803 

.752%1 -0 2 1%1 -100.00%1 -37.88% 4.60% 8.5 1% 15.84% j ·34 .45% 

$87 ,039.03 $46 1,597.66 $0.00 $42,779.56 $2,78 1.54 $2,968.41 ! $597, 166.20 

-5.21% 1.37% -100.00% N/A 41 .29% ·26.12% 10.55% -20.48% 

$74,455 .63 $439,388 .18 $49,530 .35 $3 ,479.43 $2,35788 $569.2 11.47 

20.90% 1.65% -100.00% 64.52% -100.00% -3.56% 1 65.96% 1 1 -24.80% 
== , = =- = 

$1.043,741.09 $5,1 58.766.31 $1 ,790,824.10 $862,463.59 $456,663.82 $42,514.42 $29,932.92 

0.18% -2 .69% -500% 5639%1 I -6.57% 



1l. ltll llll tl UUI.~ " I it Hi:m n rr.."'m[Q ' 111 Oll'i ra ~ 1.--=-1 rm11 il tw .. ,'4WL1: 

Daniel J. Welch, COl ,nty Treasurer DecerJluv,20 12 

Ja~ll<lry 1, 2012 to D ~"""JlIlA.l 3 I 20 12 -._. ------------. 
Year 14 __ !?tal to Date: $5 3,5Qn~RnR6 

--.. -.. <----- - --
MonthlYear . Payment Totals 

.-- .-----
- . ~-~. ",.,,,,",,_ .. __ .-. .. "._. 

Jan. I I $368,826.88 $368,826.88 --._---

%f:han'H' 0.70% ,-, -_ .. _----._-- .--
I 

Feb. 11 $386,134.79 
I 

$386,134.79 
_ .. _----_.-

% f:ham.re 1.78% i 
-~ -~,--~.-

Mar.l I $465 ,753 .34 . $465,753.34 

I %c:llange I 0.03% I 

I Apr. 11 $318,831.62 $318,831 .62 

% Change 4.81 % 

. tviay. ll $353,746.18 $353746.18 

% Change 11 .95% 

Jun. I 1 $383,729.47 $383729.47 
- ----- ------. --- .. - -

% Change 4.30% 

Jul. ll $369,790.15 $369,790.15 

% Change 3.12% -------

Aug. 1 I $387,757.09 $387,757.09 

% Change 3.19% -_. __ .. _- _. _ ._~u ___ . __ · 

Sep. ll $371 ,868.64 $371 ,868.64 

% Change 0.1 6'Yo 

Oct. I 1 $345,401.49 $345,40 1.49 

% f:h:mof' -0.95% 
.---.-- '"--------.- ~" 

Nov.ll __ ~405 , 748.63 $405,748.63 
'''---

% Change 1.03% 
1--_._ ' ------ -_ ._ .. .. - 1- - ... _ .. _ .... _ ---- -

Dec. l J $387,530.17 $387,530.17 
~-- . --.-.. -- -.. -.. ...•. _ .. _--~- .... .. _-_ ...• _ .. _--- -

% Change 0.86% --,------ --- - - - -- -* 
- _. __ . _._-_._ - ._- -- -- --_._ - --- -

Totals $4,545,118.45 $0.00 $4,545. 118.45 



Cbampaign County Hotel I Motel Tax Collections 
Daniel J. \Velch-Champaign 

12 

12 

12 $1 

12 

12 

Jun. 12 

JuI. 2012 

12 

Sep. 12 

Oct. 12 

Nov. 2012 

Dec.2012 

6 

10 

1.00 

December 2012 

10 

$24.80 $2,680.62 

$2,702.53 

$1 

$1 

$0.00 



Outstanding Inter-Fund Loans December 2012 
Dllnlel J. \\'elch, Champaign Count} rrcasnrcr 

FROM: TO: 

UUltst:an(jlln!l Loan Amounts F'uud: 



Public Safety Sales Tax Collections: 12111/2012 Tot Collections: $53,596,581>.86 
Daniel J. Welch, Co, Treasurer 

Year 1 (4 mos,) Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 YearS 

Collections 
$ Change 

Pct,lncr(jase Decrease 
Total Collections 

Collection Month 

January 
February 

March 
April 
May 
June 
July 

August 
September 

Octei>er 
November 
December 

Totals 

YearS Year 7 YearS Year 9 Year 10 

Collections 
$ Change 

Pct Increase I Decrease 
Total Collections 

Collection Month 2004 2005 200S 2007 2008 

January $358,157.87 
February $387,071.86 

March $463,017.78 
April 
May $316,698.40 
June 
July 

August 
September 

Octei>er 
November 
December 

Totals 

Year 11 Year 12 Year 13 Year 14 Year 15 

Collections 
$ Change 

Pct. Increase Decrease 
Total Collections 

Collection Month 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 

January 
February 

March 
April 
May 
June 
July 

August 
September 

Octei>er 
November 
December 

Totals 



Bank Name 
Balance as of 

NOl/ember 2012 Receipts Distribution 
Current 
Balance 

.. ------ ... _------ -_ ..... _ ... _-------------------_. ; --------------------------- -_. ---------------------------- -------------------------- -------------_ ...... _-----------
- -" " """"--"" 

Busey 2 .. Collector 
" Bani<o(Rantoul 
:BankC~amp 
Commerce 

, l:3u~ey !.eller~ 
CIS 
:Dew~y 
First Fed 
First Mid Illinois 
First Midwest 
t§delliHomer 
lE3errl~ntllvesdale 
.()gd~n 
Fisher 

' "'''''~'''''' '--''''' -,--,." . 

, Gifford 
Lgn9yi~w 
Marine 
Fli-StState 

• 1 st Financial 
'Phllo ··· ''''' - - . 
iProspect ' 
f$avoy ········· 
. MidlancfStates/Strategic 
I U o(j 'cre<iit'Union'"'''' ... 

~e:~~i~~;" .. 

$271,178.29 $797,050.71 $52j"~94.87 "' $544,734 .1 3 ' 
$4,638.32 .......... ....... $O.57$i,O()0.00 ... .... $2,638.89 

$2,953.58 $0.36 $0.00 $2,953.94 
. $3,382.58 $0.00 . $0.00 $3,382.58 
$16";375.94$0'.-22 ' " $'7:00000$3,376.16 
$11,74-6.72 $1 .54 $8,000.00$3,748.26 

$4,816.11 . $0.60 $2,000.00 $2,81671 
$3,596.77 $0.'15 ....... $0.00 $3,596 .92 

... +"".,' 

$7,243.74$OjO $4 ,000.00$3,244 .04 . 
$3,470.90 , '$0.06 . $0.00$3,470.96 ' 

L 

$2 : ~r75 .48 · ' ·······- · , - $-():·12"" .. ·· $0.00$2:975:60 '" 
$16,688039 $1.72 . ~ $14,000.00 $:2,690.11 
$11'.852.28 ... ·$().97 · " $8,000.00 $3,853.25 

. . S·9,92() .93 . -- SOAi· · $f,oo().oo $2,92.1.35 
. ·····--$8,339:62 ' ~ --,' "-'- $0.69 :' $5,000.00 ' - " '-$3,340,31' 
• 

. '" .. .- - $5,797.76 .. ·----- $O~~f5·"~· $3,000.00 " -" --$;2)98. i1 
'$8 ,663.38 ..... ' $O])(Y " $5,000.00 $3,663.38 
·$5~ 184.·29 "$0:43 ' : $2,600.00 $3,184.72 

,--- - .... ,," .•. - .. . . , . .. . " ' ''" . . _,,---,,'' .. ". . ,,' " ... " ... " ... . " "" ... " . 
$5,189.60 • $0.43 ; $2,000.00 . $3 ,190.03 . 

.... '---""-_._.- ,, . . - ".,,~.--- .,-- "---' ---.""iFi'\Fi'----" ... ".. -." . . "-"'--".--.-,."'--,, .. ..... """,, . ... . . _, 
$7,339.43 i ~0 .60 : $4,000.00 . $3,340.03 i 

·· S3,fbS .22-· f ... .. ·- --- '$cf.sy ·,,;- ······ $0.60·;·· , " . $3,106.83 . 
" $4)359.'1'0 '"' ... "" '- '$0.28 [" $2,000.00 $2,859,38 
$4,589~55 t -- " $0.12" ; $2,600'.00 $2,589.67 

.=~:J~~ql?~47-~ I,,,·=~ .--.· = .. ··l6:3I -=-.l.·--- .· . ' $~ :QQ9.:99 .$3 ,af ?:so... . 
$3,692.82 ! $0.15 i $0.00 . $3,692.97 ' 

- " $1'(Y,46S:03 " r -' -- "$O~3'7 --r $j,()oa.6a ... " . " ' $3,466:46 
Hickory 'Point . ,-, . j' ...... " .. ,.- $7',1'45}5~ --''''- " " · $T1-j-t. .... $4;()00.OO·' ·· .............. " $3,146.92 

! <:;~Iiecto'r-tb - . - " ..... .... ...... . .. --,,1 .. ~ ... ~:.-" ... ' .'~ ' .. :~" $Q3iQ T'~,__ = ... ' .. :.~ " '~. ~Q].(5:: :r. .. -$9· q9 .. " .. "so. :9(5 
: Credit Cards In House I $51 .75 i $1 .67 : $0.00 . $53.42 ; ,,,,,.,, .... --" .. -."."... "' .. " .... .. " ". "" ... "' ..... ·1·-"·· -" .,,-,,-- -- ._._ ... --... ", ... _" .... _ ... " ...... _ ._" ... _._._ ... -" .. ",. . .. " ----"." "" .... -" ... .. - "" ... .... ".. . , ." .... , 
j Credit Cards Internet $390.08 : $13.12 i $0.00 : $403.20 i 

:" F~~s:!AOney:-Majkei . 1~;: ~~~r-.~~ 57j -_;__ ~19~~-=L ··· ··--=~ $O~OO T ~:~ - ~7,898.32 ..... 

l. ~~~~:~~.;;,,:=.::.:.='~~~j,,~~~~~~-:==,Ir: ~~~~~~~~~~,,~~·~~=~i.~~~~.=:~~~~~~~~~~~=~ t;~;~~~~;~~==,~~==:I ;_~~;;;.;;;;==:~~~~;.==.== 
i Totals $453,006.45 i $797,298.41 · $613,494.87 ' $636,809.99 , ... ,,,' ' " - T"'· .. ·· ... .. - - ..... - ... - .. .... , " .. . -. ". ,. . ,." " ..... - .,," ----.... ... ,,''''',,- + - . ... . ... "'" . ,. " 
! Balance To: I $636,809.99 . "T·-- -- ·'·· - .;' .. . . ... . ~.~.-. . .................... sO.OO 



Daniel J. Welch County Treasurer 

Accounts 

Real Estate 
Mobile Home 
Back Taxes 
I nterest/Penalty 
Adv(3nce Payments 
Transfer 
Collector Interest 
Sp~l:ial T(3xes 
Due to Taxing District 
Pollution Control 
Railroads 
Cost 
Over/Short 
Dupl~cate PaXments 
()ue fr0rTlT(3xin~District 
Partial Payments 

: Pilot 
· R.E . -Distribution 

Balance as of 
November 2012 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$5,197.74 
"$0.60 

$0.00 
$9,535.03 

$0.00 
$465,079.37 

"". ."" 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$o.cio 

$15,289.()g -·--

$0.00 
( $86,019.37) 

$20,572.06 
$0.00 

.... $0:00 

$0.00 

Receipts 

$6,285.51 
$41.25 

$0.00 
$5,882.51 

$625,884.85 
$34,869.44 

"". " .. 

$247.70 
$0.00 

$30,874.52 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0 .00 

$2,207.63 
$0.00 
$():OO 
$0.00 

Distribution 

$6,285.51 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$5,197.74 
$0.00 

$34,869.44 
$9,782.73 

$0.00 
$465,079.37 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

........ $0.06 

RE.lDrainage Distribution 
. DefinquenfTaxTrustee 
'UnClaimed Property 

--- if . -. ---- -. --. - --, -- ---.--- -. --. 
-1)12,050.04 $1, oosjjo . ..... . . 

$0.60 
$0.00 
$6.66 " 

,_.. -

· City of Champaign Streetscape 
, •• ,,-. _~. ,. ,_, ."""_ •• _ ••• " ." ••• _ . , ._ • • " ___ •• N_ • •• ,,_,_1-_ . . . 

Credit Card Returns 
· '-~~ -_S~I~. ~~istr~ti<?n} e~ __ _ . _~ ___ ___ .. 

$11,302.49 
- $0 .06 --

$0.00 

$02~ . ~.~ _ .... 

$0.00 
$0.00 T . - -

$O~O() .... -..-.- -.--

$0.00 

$2:286.08 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

Current 
Balance 

$0.00 
$41.25 

$0.00 
$5,882.51 

$625,884 .85 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$30,874.52 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$15,289.09 
$0.00 

( $86,019 .37) 
$22,779.69 

' $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

' $13,055.04 ' 
....... $9,022.41 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

=========================~ =================: j ================:' ================: =================: 
Totals 
[Balance'to: .----_.-.. __ .... - $453 ,-0()6.'4~~. ~ ~ ____ J!07,2~~:.~.1 _ . .. . ____ ... . ~~2.3,494.87 $636,809.99 

. $636;809.99 
( $0.00) 


